
"Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture" 
-Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe 

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) 

Department of Microbiology PG 

READY REFERENCE 

Academic Year: 2022-2023 



Sr. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

«pissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture" 
-Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe 

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) 
Department of Microbiology PG 

Academic Year 2022-2023 

One page report 

Notice 

READY REFERENCE 

INDEX 

Attendance 

Title 

Ready reference topics 

Ready reference book 

ESTD. 
JUNE 
1964 

Page No. 

2 

Dr. G. K. Sontakke 

Incharge Head 
Department Of Microbiology 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur. 
(Autonomous) 



Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture" 
-Shiksahnmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur 
(Autonomous) 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell 
2022-23 

Quality Initiatives/ Activities Report 

1. Name of Department: Microbiology (PG) 

2. Name of Organized Activity: Ready reference books 

3. Date/ Duration: 05/11/2022 

4. Aims and Objectives: 

To encourage students to read and study the topic in deep. 

To acquaint students how to resource and recover information on any topic. 

To make available the information on a topic at a glance. 

5. No. of beneficiaries: 19 (Male 5, Female 14) 

6. Expenditure & funding agency: Nil 

GUALITY 

KOLHAPUR 
14 

IQAC 

ESTD. 
JUNE 
1904 

AANCE CE 

7. Brief description: The students from M. Sc. I Microbiology have done referencing on 

allotted topics through books and through online mode and hard copies of combined 

reference reports were submitted to the department in the form of Ready Reference Book'. 

8. Outcomes: Ready referencing preparation made students to read and understand the topic in 
deep. Students understood how to search information on any topic. This would help students 

while referencing the topic of their research project. Students also got readymade study 
material on various topics from syllabus. 



9. Photos: 

TOPIC 

RATASHE PRAKASH PATT 

CI�S5M6C 

ROLL NO. 

VEKPNANDCORLETE 
8O1HEUR 

COTLEEE NANE 

SUBMTTE 

ESTD. 
JUNEE 

I MICRO BtClG Y 

10. Signatures of coordinator/l organizer: 

VERANNNA CALLEE 

hFADY REEERENCE 
IHTEITICN AN TNACTIVATION 

CE ANTHAL IRUS 

Sma Dr Savita D Mali 

Incharge Head 
Department Of Micrgblology 

VIvekanand College, Kolhapu, 
(Autonomous) 



"Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture" 
-Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe 

Shri. Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autononmous) 

PG Department of Microbiology 

Academic Year 2022-23 
Semester I 

NOTICE 
Date- 20/10/2022 

All students of M. Sc. partI are hereby informed that PG Department of Microbiology 

has decided to generate ready references on the different topics of Microbiology. All Students 
should submit the hard copy of ready reference book on the allotted topics on 5" November 

2022. 

Enclosure: List of students and allotted topics 

Dr. G. K. Sontakke 

Incharge Head 
Department Of Microblolog 
Vivekanad College, Koihapu. 

(Autonomous) 



Sr. No. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

"Dissemination of Education for knowledge, Science and Culture." 
-Shikshanmaharshi Dr, Bapuji Salunkhe 

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) 

Department of Microbiology (PG) 
M. Sc. I Semester I (2022-2023) 

Name of Student 
Bhandigare Indrayani Rahul 
Bhosale Namrata Laxman 
Desai Naziya Rashid 
Gawade Sonali Manohar 

Ghose Ritika Rajendra 
Ingale Vaishnavi Vishnu 

Jamadar Muskan Salim 

Kamble Suhasi Rahul 
Katkar Shivam Subhash 
Kokate Ankita Bhanudas 

Kokate Vaishnavi Vinayak 
Misal Snehal Sarjerao 
Panchal Harshada Anil 

Patil Aditya Dilip 
Parase Sujay Prakash 

Patil Gaurav Jitendra 

Patil Rajashri Prakash 
Patil Vishal Mansing 
Powar Rachana Tukaram 

Ready Reference 

Roll No. 
5401 
5402 
5403 
5404 
5405 
5406 

5407 
5408 
5409 

5410 
5411 

5412 
5413 

5414 
5415 

5416 

5417 
5418 

5419 

NAND, 

ESTD. 
JUNE 
1964 

Topic name 
Mechanism of DNA replication in prokaryotes 
Vaccines 

Antiviral chemotherapy 
Localisation of proteins in cell 
Productive cycle of Rhabdo virus 

General �haracteristics and classification of 

archae 
Inhibition and inactivation of animal viruses 

Eukaryotic Protein synthesis 
Bacterial nomenclature 

DNA replication in eukaryotes 
Productive cycle of Retro viruses 
Productive cycle of picorna viruses 
General Characteristics and classification of 

Actinomycetes 
Prokaryotic domain 
General Characteristics and classification of 

Mucor 
General Characteristics and classification of 

rhizopus 
Productive cycle of Reo viruses 
MHC complex 

Restriction and modifications of DNA 



Sr. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 
15 

16 
17 

18 
19 

"Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture. 
-Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe 

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) 

Department of Microbiology (PG) 
M. Se. I Semester I (2022-2023) 

Ready Reference 

Name of Student 

Bhandigare Indrayani Rahul 
Bhosale Namrata Laxman 

List of students who submitted ready reference 

Desai Naziya Rashid 
Gawade Sonali Manohar 
Ghose Ritika Rajendra 
Ingale Vaishnavi Vishnu 
Jamadar Muskan Salim 

Kamble Suhasi Rahul 
Katkar Shivam Subhash 
Kokate Ankita Bhanudas 

Dr. S. D, Mali 

Kokate Vaishnavi Vinayak 

Name of faculty: 

Misal Snehal Sarjerao 
Panchal Harshada Anil 
Parase Sujay Prakash 
Patil Aditya Dilip 
Patil Gaurav Jitendra 

Patil Rajashri Prakash 
Patil Vishal Mansing 

Powar Rachana Tukaram 

Roll No. 

5401 
5402 

5403 
5404 
5405 

5406 
5407 
5408 

5409 
5410 

5411 
5412 
5413 
5414 
5415 
5416 
5417 
5418 
5419 

1964 

ESTD. 
JUNE 

ERA 

Sign 

ghsule 
Nedesa 

Reyhe 

Peneba 

Apl 
Cseedii 

Pesu 
Vmfa 



INETBLIION 

Page No 
Date 

INACTIYV:TION 
OF 

ANINIL VIRUS 
FOR EDUCATIONAL USB JONE 

1954 

C Scanned with OKEN Scanner 



NAME 3 MUSkAN GALIY TAILADAA 

Page No 
Date 

5UBMTTED 

CLHS5 ;- MSC-I MICRO-BIOL0Y 

ROLL NO. 

COLLEGE NAME-VIVEKANAND COLLEGt 
CAUTONOSOUS) HOLHAYR. 

TOPIC ;- READY BEEERENCE 

FOR EDUCATIONAL USE 

IHIBITION ANS INACTIVATION 
OF ANIMAL VIRUS 

ESTD 
JUNE 

BY 

Scanned with OKEN Scanner 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

