"Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture" -Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous)

Department of Microbiology PG

## **READY REFERENCE**



Academic Year: 2022-2023

"Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture" -Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

## Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) Department of Microbiology PG Academic Year 2022-2023

#### INDEX

## **READY REFERENCE**

Sr. No.	Title	Page No.
1.	One page report	1
2.	Notice	2
3.	Ready reference topics	3
4.	Attendance	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
5.	Ready reference book	5



Dr. G. K. Sontakke

Incharge Head Department Of Microbiology Vivekanand College, Kolhapur. (Autonomous)



"Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture" -Shiksahnmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous) Internal Quality Assurance Cell 2022-23



### **Quality Initiatives/ Activities Report**

- 1. Name of Department: Microbiology (PG)
- 2. Name of Organized Activity: Ready reference books
- 3. Date/ Duration: 05/11/2022
- 4. Aims and Objectives:
  - To acquaint students how to resource and recover information on any topic.
  - To encourage students to read and study the topic in deep.
  - To make available the information on a topic at a glance.
- 5. No. of beneficiaries: 19 (Male 5, Female 14)
- 6. Expenditure & funding agency: Nil
- 7. Brief description: The students from M. Sc. I Microbiology have done referencing on allotted topics through books and through online mode and hard copies of combined reference reports were submitted to the department in the form of 'Ready Reference Book'.
- 8. Outcomes: Ready referencing preparation made students to read and understand the topic in deep. Students understood how to search information on any topic. This would help students while referencing the topic of their research project. Students also got readymade study material on various topics from syllabus.



#### 9. Photos:

READY TREPERING SECON COLLE IN SECON SUBMITTED BY RAJASHPI PRAKASH PATIS DEPARTMENT OF MICEOSIN ALVERANAND COLLEGE KOLHAPUR YEAR 2022-23 Mac II

NAME :- MUSKAN SALIM JAMADAR CLASS:- MISCI MICROBIOLORY COLLEGE NAME :- VIVERANANE COLLEGE CAUTONCHIOUS) KOTHINE TOPIC :- READY REFERENCE THISTICS AND INACTIVATION CE ANIMAL VIRUS ROLL NO. :-

10. Signatures of coordinator/organizer: Small Dr. Savita D. Mali



Incharge Head Department Of Microbiology Vivekanand College, Kolhapur, (Autonomous) "Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture" - Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

#### Shri. Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous)

## PG Department of Microbiology

Academic Year 2022-23 Semester I

#### NOTICE

#### Date- 20/10/2022

2

All students of M. Sc. part I are hereby informed that PG Department of Microbiology has decided to generate ready references on the different topics of Microbiology. All Students should submit the hard copy of ready reference book on the allotted topics on 5<sup>th</sup> November 2022.

Enclosure: List of students and allotted topics



Dr. G. K. Sontakke Incharge Head Department Of Microbiology Vivekanand College, Kolhapuz. (Autonomous) "Dissemination of Education for knowledge, Science and Culture." -Shikshanmaharshi Dr, Bapuji Salunkhe

### Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous)

# Department of Microbiology (PG) M. Sc. I Semester I (2022-2023)

## **Ready Reference**

Sr. No.	Name of Student	Roll No.	Topic name	
1	Bhandigare Indrayani Rahul	5401	Mechanism of DNA replication in prokaryotes	
2	Bhosale Namrata Laxman	5402	Vaccines	
3 Desai Naziya Rashid		5403	Antiviral chemotherapy	
4 Gawade Sonali Manohar		5404	Localisation of proteins in cell	
5 Ghose Ritika Rajendra		5405	Productive cycle of Rhabdo virus	
6	Ingale Vaishnavi Vishnu	5406	General Characteristics and classification of archae	
7	Jamadar Muskan Salim	5407	Inhibition and inactivation of animal viruses	
8	Kamble Suhasi Rahul	5408	Eukaryotic Protein synthesis	
9	Katkar Shivam Subhash	5409	Bacterial nomenclature	
10	Kokate Ankita Bhanudas	5410	DNA replication in eukaryotes	
11	Kokate Vaishnavi Vinayak	5411	Productive cycle of Retro viruses	
12	Misal Snehal Sarjerao	5412	Productive cycle of picorna viruses	
13	Panchal Harshada Anil	5413	General Characteristics and classification of Actinomycetes	
14	14 Parase Sujay Prakash		Prokaryotic domain	
15	Patil Aditya Dilip	5415	General Characteristics and classification of Mucor	
16	Patil Gaurav Jitendra	5416	General Characteristics and classification of rhizopus	
17	Patil Rajashri Prakash	5417	Productive cycle of Reo viruses	
- 18	Patil Vishal Mansing	5418	MHC complex	
19	Powar Rachana Tukaram	5419	Restriction and modifications of DNA	



"Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture. -Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's

# Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous)

# Department of Microbiology (PG)

# M. Sc. I Semester I (2022-2023)

# Ready Reference List of students who submitted ready reference

G . N	Norse of Student	Roll No.	Sign
Sr. No.	Name of Student	5401	Ophund.
1	Bhandigare Indrayani Rahul		Bhosule
2	Bhosale Namrata Laxman	5402	Bridge all
3	Desai Naziya Rashid	5403	(N)Edesau Granede
4	Gawade Sonali Manohar	5404	Restricte
5	Ghose Ritika Rajendra	5405	Represe
6	Ingale Vaishnavi Vishnu	5406	200mest
7	Jamadar Muskan Salim	5407	Dipuader.
8	Kamble Suhasi Rahul	5408	Settor
9	Katkar Shivam Subhash	5409	Abox
10	Kokate Ankita Bhanudas	5410	Aug
10	Kokate Vaishnavi Vinayak	5411	2010 Balle
11	Misal Snehal Sarjerao	5412 .	20miles
12	Panchal Harshada Anil	5413	Panehal
13	Parase Sujay Prakash	5414	Sanger
14	Patil Aditya Dilip	5415	APeu
15	Patil Gaurav Jitendra	5416	Creedil:
17	Patil Rajashri Prakash	5417	Perustru
17	Patil Vishal Mansing	5418	(VmPahl
18	Powar Rachana Tukaram	5419	Rowing.

Name of faculty:

Dr. S. D. Mali

Small





